RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-77

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE IN EXCESS OF \$50,000 FOR HOLIDAY DECORATIONS AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECUATE THE PURCHASE.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis Events & Tourism Department has worked with the City of Eustis Purchasing team to identify a qualified holiday lighting vendor,

WHEREAS, the holiday lighting is a draw to our Downtown streets and a beautiful addition to our successful annual events,

WHEREAS, the Events & Tourism Department has used best practices to secure quotes for the decorative items required and determined the cost will be \$73,772.00,

WHEREAS, the amount has been appropriate budgeted during the FY2025,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida that the City Manager and the City's Finance Director are hereby authorized to finalize the purchase and rental of holiday decorations which in total will be in excess of \$50,000.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 3rd day of October 2024, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

CITY COMMISSION OF THE

Michael L. Holland
Mayor/Commissioner

ATTEST:

Christine Halloran, City Clerk

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

Christine Halloran, City Clerk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of physical presence
this 3 rd day of October 2024 by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City
Clerk, who are personally known to me.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

This document is approved a City Commission of the City		egal content for the use and reliance of the a.
City Attorney's Office	Date	_
	CERTIFICAT	E OF POSTING
the same by posting one cop	by hereof at City f at the Eustis P	nereby approved, and I certify that I published Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial arks and Recreation Office, all within the bunty, Florida.